



2026:HHC:3751

**State of HP vs. Dharuv Dev
Cr. Appeal No. 40 of 2015**

04.09.2025 Present: Mr. Lakshay Thakur, Advocate, for the
petitioner.

Mr. Jitender K. Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondent/ State.

At the request of learned counsel for the
petitioner, list the matter after four weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

04th September, 2025
(Anurag)