



2026:HHC:3751

State of H.P. vs. Dhruv Dev

Cr. Appeal No. 40 of 2015

28.11.2025 Present: Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for
the appellant/State.

Mr. Praveen Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Lakshay
Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the
respondent, list the matter after four weeks, subject to last
opportunity.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

28th November, 2025
(Nikita)