



2026:HHC:3751

State of HP vs. Dhruv Dev

Cr. Appeal No. 40 of 2015

23.3.2026 Present: Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for
the appellant-State.

Mr. Lakshay Thakur, Advocate, for the
respondent/convict.

Arguments heard on the quantum of sentence.

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

23rd March, 2026
(Chander)